
SBX FIS SNOWBOARD WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS SBSierra Nevada (ESP)

Tuesday, March 07, 2017 SBX - Arrival
Start Finish Duration Event Location

ARR 9:00 - 21:00 12:00 Snowboard Cross Arrival Teams
MTG 18:00 - 18:30 0:30 Snowboard Cross Team Captains Meeting

Wednesday, March 08, 2017 SBX - Course Testing
Start Finish Duration Event Location

SBX
10:30 - 10:50 0:20 Snowboard Cross Inspection - Course Testing Group
10:50 - 11:00 0:10 Course Preparation
11:00 - 12:15 1:15 Snowboard Cross - Course Testing

MTG 18:00 - 18:30 0:30 Snowboard Cross Team Captains Meeting

Thursday, March 09, 2017 SBX - Training
Start Finish Duration Event Location

SBX

9:30 - 9:55 0:25 Snowboard Cross Inspection Group Men
9:55 - 10:10 0:15 Course Preparation

10:10 - 11:40 1:30 Snowboard Cross Training Session Men
11:40 - 12:05 0:25 Snowboard Cross Inspection Group Ladies
12:05 - 12:20 0:15 Course Preparation
12:20 - 13:50 1:30 Snowboard Cross Training Session Ladies

MTG 18:00 - 18:45 0:45 Snowboard Cross Team Captains Meeting - Draw

Friday, March 10, 2017 SBX - Qualification
Start Finish Duration Event Location

SBX 8:45 - 9:05 0:20 Mens Snowboard Cross Inspection
9:05 - 9:15 0:10 Mens' Snowboard Cross - Course Preparation
9:15 - 10:00 0:45 Men`s Snowboard Cross - Training
10:00 - 10:15 0:15 Men's Snowboard Cross - Course Preparation
10:15 - 10:20 0:05 Forerunners
10:20 - 11:55 1:35 Men's Snowboard Cross - Qualification
11:55 - 12:15 0:20 Ladies' Snowboard Cross Inspection
12:15 - 12:30 0:15 Ladies' Snowboard Cross - Course Preparation
12:30 - 13:10 0:40 Ladies' Snowboard Cross - Training
13:10 - 13:30 0:20 Ladies' Snowboard Cross - Course Preparation
13:30 - 13:35 0:05 Forerunners
13:30 - 14:40 1:10 Ladies' Snowboard Cross - Qualification
18:00 - 18:30 0:30 Snowboard Cross Team Captains Meeting

Sunday, March 12, 2017 SBX -  Finals
Start Finish Duration Event Location

SBX

10:10 - 10:30 0:20 Ladies' and Men`s Finalist Snowboard Cross Inspection
10:30 - 10:45 0:15 Break
10:45 - 11:30 0:45 Ladies' and Men`s Finalist Snowboard Cross Training
11:30 - 11:50 0:20 Course Preparation
11:50 - 12:00 0:10 Forerunners
12:00 - 12:24 0:24 Men's Snowboard Cross - (R48)
12:24 - 12:36 0:12 Ladies' Snowboard Cross - (QF)
12:36 - 12:48 0:12 Men's Snowboard Cross - Quarter Final (QF)
12:48 - 12:51 0:03 Break
12:51 - 12:57 0:06 Ladies' Snowboard Cross - Semi-Final (SF)

FINAL 12:57 - 13:03 0:06 Men's Snowboard Cross - Semi-Final (SF)
13:03 - 13:06 0:03 Break
13:06 - 13:14 0:08 Ladies' Snowboard Cross - Small (SmF) & Big Final (F)
13:14 - 13:22 0:08 Men's Snowboard Cross - Small (SmF) & Big Final (F)
13:22 - 13:27 0:05 Finish Area Awards Preparation
13:27 - 13:30 0:03 Ladies' Snowboard Cross Winners Presentation (top 3)
13:30 - 13:33 0:03 Men's Snowboard Cross Winners Presentation (top 3)
13:33 - 13:43 0:10 Podium Interviews



MTG 18:00 - 18:30 0:30 Snowboard Cross Team Captains Meeting

Monday, March 13, 2017 SBX Team - Finals
Start Finish Duration Event Location

SBX

10:25 - 10:45 0:20 Ladies' and Men Finalist Snowboard Cross Inspection
10:30 - 10:45 0:15 Break
10:45 - 11:30 0:45 Ladies' and Men`s Finalist Snowboard Cross Training
11:30 - 11:50 0:20 Course Preparation
11:50 - 12:00 0:10 Forerunners
12:00 - 12:20 0:20 Men's Snowboard Cross Team - Quarter Final (R16)
12:20 - 12:28 0:08 Ladies' Snowboard Cross Team - Semi Final (R8 = SF) 
12:28 - 12:36 0:08 Men's Snowboard Cross Team - Semi Final (SF)
12:36 - 12:40 0:04 Break

Team 12:40 - 12:44 0:04 Ladies' Snowboard Cross - Small-Final (SmF)
12:44 - 12:48 0:04 Ladies` Snowboard Cross - Big-Final (F)
12:48 - 12:50 0:02 Break
12:50 - 12:54 0:04 Men`s Snowboard Cross - Small Final (SmF)
12:54 - 12:58 0:04 Men's Snowboard Cross - Final (F)
12:58 - 13:03 0:05 Finish Area Awards Preparation
13:03 - 13:06 0:03 Ladies' Snowboard Cross Winners Presentation (top 3)
13:06 - 13:09 0:03 Men's Snowboard Cross Winners Presentation (top 3)
13:09 - 13:19 0:10 Podium Interviews

Departure Day, Tuesday, March 14th


